Resolution 19-3CW

A RESOLUTION OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT BODY SENATE TO, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE IV; SECTION 4 OF THE ASB CONSTITUTION, ACCEPT THE PETITION OF SENATOR CARMICHAEL TO REMAIN IN HIS SENATE SEAT FOR THE SCHOOL OF PHARMACY.

WHEREAS, Senator Carmichael was in the School of Pharmacy when elected to serve as an ASB Senator;

WHEREAS, Senator Carmichael has since withdrawn from the School of Pharmacy;

WHEREAS, Senator Carmichael is committed to serving the School of Pharmacy through his role as ASB Senator;

WHEREAS, Senator Carmichael obtained 25 signatures from members of the School of Pharmacy approving him to remain in his seat;

WHEREAS, Upon the passage of this Resolution it shall be numbered accordingly by the clerk and entered into the record as numbered; AND,

WHEREAS, The passage of this measure shall serve to fulfill the requirements established in Article IV; Section 4 of the ASB Constitution; and, thus, Senator Carmichael shall be permitted to retain the full privileges of his Senate seat representing the School of Pharmacy.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT BODY SENATE ACCEPTS SENATOR CARMICHAEL'S PETITION AND ALLOWS HIM TO REMAIN IN HIS SEAT.

Committee

Committee Chair

Date

Date of Introduction

Action of Student Senate

Clerk Initials

Acknowledgement of Student Body Elected Vice President:

Charlotte Shackelford

Date

ASB Vice President

Approval of Associated Student Body Elected President:

Barron Mayfield

Date

ASB President

Acknowledgement of Campus Administration:

Brent Marsh Dean of Students Brandi Hephner LaBanc, Ed.D. Vice Chancellor of Student Affairs

Glenn Boyce

Chancellor